processes throughout the body that are essential for 
protein synthesis, normal development, metabolic 
and neural activity.12 The present study was aimed to 
know the prevalence association of thyroid disorders 
in patients diagnosed with DUB.

SUBJECTS AND METHODS:

Eight hundred and eighty five (n=885) subjects 
participated in the study. It aws a hospital based cross 
sectional study and carried out at the Department of 
Gynecology and Obstetrics, Khyber Teaching Hospital 
and Department of Biochemistry, Khyber Medical Col-
lege, Peshawar for a period of 9 months.

[...]

profile was measured by Enhanced Chemiluminescene 
Labelled Antibody Immunoassay.13 Patients on hormon-

al treatment, which alter thyroid metabolism, bleeding 
drugs, intrauterine contraceptive device (IUCD) users 
and patients having goiter were excluded from the study.

RESULTS:

A total eight hundred and eighty five (n=885) 
females were randomly selected. Age wise distribution 
of the DUB patients showed that most of them were 
in the age group of 15–24 years (74.30%) followed by 
(25.70%) in the age group of 24–35 years (Table 1). 
Table-2 shows menstrual disorders in hypothyroid and